THE ZONING ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF LUFKIN, TEXAS BY 

GRANTING A SPECIAL USE PERMIT FOR A COMMUNICATIONS  TOWER 

ON PROPERTY ADDRESSED AS 500 ABNEY AVENUE - APPROVED 

City Manager Keith Wright stated that the applicant, Vertical Bridge Holdings, LLC 

proposed to construct a one hundred and ninety-five foot (195’) Communications 

Tower with related equipment at 500 Abney Avenue.    City Manager Wright furthered 

that the applicant expressed that the proposed property was ideally suited for Cellular 

One to continue its service to North Lufkin residents. City Manager Wright pointed out